

101385700

U.S. Department of Commerce Patents & Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. D108137-00001 Date: June 13, 2000

	10136	55729
	e Honorable Commissioner of record the attached original	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Mitsunori MASUDA		Name: ZENKOKU BOUSAI JIGYO KYOGYO KUMIAI
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched?	Address: 2-7-3 Ohte Fukui-shi Kukui-ken Japan
Nature of conveyance: XX Assignment _ Merger		Additional name(a) & address(es) attached?
Security Agreement Change of Name Other		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _ Yes xx No
Execution Date: April 12, 2000		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a ne A. Patent Application No.(s)	ew application, the execution	date of the application is: April 12, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
New Application		B. Faterit No.(S)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed:	onal numbers attached? _ Y	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
		One
Name: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin & Kahn, PLLC		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Street Address: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N. Washington, D.C. 20036-5339		XX Included in attached Check #
		Deposit account number: 01-2300 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TH	S SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fordocument.	egoing information is true and	d correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Charles M. Marmelstein	GRAW!	June 13, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	
Reg. No. 25,895	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

06/16/2000 CVDRACHA 00000076 29124826

02 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0241

Docket	No.	
Docket	No.	

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

Zenkoku Bousai	Jigyo Kyogyo Kumiai	
of 2-7-3 Ohte F	Fukui-shi Kukui-ken Japar	1
nereby sells, assigns and transfers to invention entitled	o ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right 1/2 of ting vest to be used in t	, title and interest
for which application for Letters Parotherwise indicated below:	tent of the United States was executed on e	ven date herewith
	, Serial No	
same may be granted.		
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference,	execute all papers necessary in connection reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connecticing which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reinfless in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding.	also to execute so a necessary or expo on with any interfe- this application of ssue patent issued to i producing eviden
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncontinuation of the such interference,	reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connectioning which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reinstelle in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	also to execute so a necessary or expo on with any interfer this application of ssue patent issued to i producing evident wher/their signature
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncontinuation of the such interference,	reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reionate in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding.	also to execute so a necessary or expo on with any interfe- this application of ssue patent issued to i producing eviden
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncontinuation of the such interference,	reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connectioning which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reinstelle in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	also to execute so a necessary or expo on with any interfer this application of ssue patent issued to i producing evident wher/their signature
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the assignment of the cooperate with the cooperate with the cooperate with the assignment of the cooperate with th	reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reinstelle in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his Mitsunori Masuda (TYPE NAME)	also to execute so a necessary or exponent with any interfection of this application of the producing evident in producing evident when their signature (DATE)
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the uncompany of the cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, (SIGNATURE)	reexamination applications thereof and a applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connection which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or related in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	also to execute so a necessary or exponent with any interfection of this application of the producing evident in producing evident without their signature (DATE)
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that the ASSIGNOR agrees to be a continuation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the unknown of the cooperate with the ASSIGN (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	reexamination applications thereof and a polications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connectic ling which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or reionation every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	also to execute son necessary or exponent with any interfection of this application of the same patent issued to producing evider (DATE) (DATE)
continuing, divisional, reissue or assignments in connection with such that the ASSIGNOR agrees to litigation, or other legal proceed continuation, division, reissue or reand to cooperate with the ASSIGN proceeding with such interference, IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the una (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE) (SIGNATURE)	reexamination applications thereof and a happlications as the ASSIGNEE may deem to execute all papers necessary in connectic ling which may be declared concerning examination thereof or Letters Patent or rein IEE in every way possible in obtaining and litigation, or other legal proceeding. dersigned inventor(s) has (have) affixed his	on with any interfect this application of saue patent issued to producing evider (DATE) (DATE)

RECORDED: 06/12/2000

[Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es)]

[Title of Invention]

[*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed]

[Signature(s)]

PATENT REEL: 010858 FRAME: 0242